702	PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
: 1 1/16/2025 5 : 12/20/2024	Distribution to: X OWNER X ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR
ork covered by the Contract D which previous	the best of the Contractor's knowledge, this Application for Payment has been Documents, that all amounts have been paid by Certificates for Payment were issued and t current payment shown herein is now due.
Description of the second of t	Date:
act Documents, ne Architect cert mation and belie	based on on-site observations and the data tifies to the Owner that to the best of the ef the Work has progressed as indicated, the Contract Documents, and the Contractor TIFIED. 261,000
ble. The AMO	s from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this at are changed to conform with the amount certified.) Date: 1/20/2025 UNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
ble	GE

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 1/16/2025

PERIOD TO: 1/16/2025

CONTRACTORS PROJECT NO:

A	В	С	D	Е	F		G	Н	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED		ORK COMPLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAG
NO.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH	(IF VARIAE
			APPLICATION		STORED	AND STORED		(C - G)	RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE			,
	11.13				D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
	Mobilization	\$ 122,000.00		\$ 122,000.00	\$ -	\$ 122,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 12,200
	General Requirements	\$ 174,400.00		\$ 42,000.00	\$ -	\$ 42,000.00	24.08%	\$ 132,400.00	\$ 4,200
	Demolition Building M	\$ 49,200.00		\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ 28,000.00	56.91%		1
	Sheathing M Material	\$ 28,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		1
	Sheathing M Labor	\$ 37,250.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		
	Windows & Doors M Material	\$ 178,000.00		\$ 97,900.00	\$ -	\$ 97,900.00	55.00%		\$ 9,790
	Windows & Doors M Labor	\$ 74,100.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		1
	Waterproofing M	\$ 82,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		
	Deck Framing M Material	\$ 64,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		8
	Deck Framing M Labor	\$ 48,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	,000.00	8
	Cladding/Decking M Material	\$ 128,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	,000.00	9
	Cladding/Decking M Labor				\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	,000.00	•
	Interior Finishes M Material	\$ 11,250.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	- 1,000.00	•
1	Interior Finishes M Labor	\$ 22,500.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	11,250.00	Φ -
	Ext. Painting Building M	\$ 40,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		\$
16	Gutters Building M	\$ 30,000.00			\$ -	\$ -	0.00%		\$ -
17							0.007,0	50,000.00	•
18									
19									
4.000	GRAND TOTALS	\$ 1,182,700.00	\$ -	\$ 289,900.00	\$ -	\$ 289,900.00	¥24.51% S	892,800.00	\$ 28,990

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

INTERIM WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PAYMENT

Date: 1/20/2025
Job No:
Job Name: Harbor Island Condos M Oceanside Exterior Renovations
State: South Carolina
County: Beaufort
The undersigned General Contractor has been employed by Harbor Island Beach House and Ocean Villas to furnish Labor, Materials, Workmen's Compensation Insurance, General Liability Insurance, Supervision, etc. for the improvements known as Moceanside Exterior Renovations which is located in the City of St. Helena Island County of Beaufort , and is owned by Harbor Island Beach House and Ocean Villas and more particularly described as follows: Harbor Island Condos M Oceanside Exterior Renovations.
Upon the receipt of the sum of $\frac{261,000.00}{1}$ the mechanics and/ or materialman waives and releases any and all claims of liens upon foregoing described property through the date of $\frac{1/16/2025}{1}$ and excepting those rights and liens that the mechanic and/or materialman might have in retained amounts, on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to or on account of said contractor for said building premises.
Given under hand and seal this 20th day of January , 20 25
Company: Beau Allen America, LLC DBA Summerall Custom Construction Signed:
Address: 11 Professional Village Circle, Beaufort, SC 29907
Subscribed and sworn before me this day of, 20
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: